

DR. BHUBANESWAR BOROOAH CANCER INSTITUTE

A GRANT-IN-AID INSTITUTE OF DEPARTMENT OF ATOMIC ENERGY, GOVT. OF INDIA
AND A UNIT OF TATA MEMORIAL CENTRE (MUMBAI)
GOPINATH NAGAR, GUWAHATI- 781016,
ASSAM, INDIA

BBCI/e-NIT/48/91-92/pt-vii/786/2023

dated 24.02.2023

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER

The In Charge, Engineering Dept., on behalf of Director, Dr. B.Borooah Cancer Institute, invited online item rate tender from adequate experienced contractors for renovation of storm water drain of Dr B. Borooah Cancer Institute, Guwahati-16, Assam to execute the work as mentioned below:

Sl. No.	Name of the work.	Estimated Cost (Approx.) Rs.	Earnest Money (Rs.)	Cost of Tender Documents	Last day of submission of bid
1.	Renovation of storm water drain of Dr B. Borooah Cancer Institute, Guwahati-	Rs.32,11,417/- (incl. GST)	Rs. 64,228/-	NIL	Up- to 18:00 Hrs on 15/03/2023
	16				

- 1. Details of the bid may be seen at e-procurement portal website and also in the office of the undersigned during office hours from 25/02/2023 (16:00Hrs) to 15/03/2023 (18:00 Hrs)
- 2. The bid validity period of the RFP shall be 120 days from the date of submission.
- 3. The bidders must be registered with the e-tendering system (ETS) of Govt. of Assam.
- 4. The Director, BBCI reserves the right to accept or reject any or all proposals without showing any reason thereof.

Sd/-

I/C Engineering Dept, Dr. B.Borooah Cancer Institute, Gopinath Nagar, Guwahati-16